
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 

121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 

(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

May 10, 2013 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Associate General Counsel 

Re: UE 266 - Portland General Electric Company's Net Variable Power Costs and 
Annual Power Cost Update 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are signatory pages to General Protective 
Order No. 13-042 ("Order"). The following Portland General Electric Company (PGE) 
employees are qualified under Paragraph 3(a) of the Order as authors, addressees, or 
originators of confidential information, and under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the 
Order as recipients of confidential information: 

Michael Niman, Manager, Financial Analysis 
Katherine von Reis Baron, Analyst, Financial Analysis 
Jeffrey Grey, Analyst, Financial Analysis 
Kurt Granat, Analyst, Financial Analysis 
Horace Tso, Analyst, Financial Analysis 

The address for these PGE employees is: Portland General Electric Company, 121 SW 
Salmon Street, Portland, OR 97204. 

This document is being filed with the Filing Center and simultaneously served upon the 
UE 266 service list by electronic mail. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

DCT:qal 
Enclosures 
cc: UE 266 Service List 

Sincerely, 

7flurY; 
DOUGLAS C. TINGEY 
Associate General Counsel 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UE 266 

ORDER NO. 13-042 

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10. 

By: Signature: ~ ~M<-- Date: _ =-5-'---'194-/ .:.-,1""'---__ 

By: 

By: 

By: 

Printed Name: Michael Ni;man 

Address: 121 SW Salmon St, 1 WTC07, Portland, OR 97204 

Employer: Portland General Electric Company 

Job Title: Manager, Financial Analysis 

D Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

Signature: K vnl(ls~ 
Printed Name: Katherine von Reis Baron 

Address: 121 SW Salmon St, lWTC07, Portland, OR 97204 

Employer: Portland General Electric Company 

Job Title: Analyst, Financial Analysis 

D Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

~~)~ Jire;re;(; 
Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 121 SW Salmon St, lWTC07, Portland, OR 97204 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

Portland General Electric Company 

Analyst, Financial Analysis 

D Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

Signature: . ~ 
Printed Name: Kurt Granat 

Date: 5/9 (15 ---==----+{ ------''-----~--

Address: 121 SW Salmon St, 1 WTC07, Portland, OR 97204 

Employer: Portland General Electric Company 

Job Title: Analyst, Financial Analysis 

D Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UE 266 

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

ORDER NO. 13-042 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the information identified aragraph 10. 

By: Signature: 
------~~------~~~----

Date: 

Printed Name: Horace Tso 

Address: 121 SW Salmon St, 1 WTC07, Portland, OR 97204 

Employer: Portland General Electric Company 

Job Title: Analyst, Financial Analysis 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: Date: ------------------------- ---------------

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: Date: ------------------------- ---------------

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: Date: -------------------------- ---------------

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certifY that I served PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S 

SIGNATORY PAGE to GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-042, by electronic mail to those 

patties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. UE 266. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 10lh day of May, 2013. 

Quisha Light 
Regulatory Paralegal 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., lWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8866 (Telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (Fax) 
quisha.light@pgn.com 



SERVICE LIST – 05/10/13 
OPUC DOCKET # UE 266 

UE266 – PGE’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – Page 2 

Tracy Rutten 
PO BOX 928 
SALEM OR 97308 
trutten@orcities.org 

Lisa F Rackner
MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 
dockets@mcd‐law.com 

MICHAEL GORMAN 
BRUBAKER & ASSOCIATES INC  
mgorman@consultbai.com 

Greg Bass
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC  
gbass@noblesolutions.com 

Tommy A Brooks 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD    
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

E‐Filing
NORTHWEST NATURAL 
efiling@nwnatural.com 

Chad M. Stokes 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD  
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Mark R Thompson 
NORTHWEST NATURAL  
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

OPUC Dockets  
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Sarah Wallace
PACIFIC POWER  
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com 

Robert Jenks 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
bob@oregoncub.org 

Oregon Dockets 
PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

G. Catriona Mccracken 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

Judy Johnson
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
judy.johnson@state.or.us 

S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE  
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC 
bvc@dvclaw.com 

Johanna Riemenschneider
PUC STAFF ‐ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 

Kevin Higgins 
ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Stephanie S Andrus
PUC STAFF ‐ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 

Maja Haium 
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES  
mhaium@orcities.org 

Donald W Schoenbeck
REGULATORY & COGENERATION SERVICES INC 
dws@r‐c‐s‐inc.com 

Gregory M. Adams 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com 

Paula E Pyron
TROUTDALE ENERGY CENTER 
ppyron@cpkinder.com 

Kurt J. Boehm 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Jody Kyler Cohn
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

Nona Soltero 
FRED MEYER STORES/KROGER 
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com 

Megan Walseth Decker
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
megan@rnp.org 

 


